PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
Name				Execution Date			
Carsten Kramer 05/12/2011							
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	ELAU GmbH						
Street Address:	Dillberg 12						
City:	97828 Marktheidenfeld						
State/Country:	GERMANY						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2							
Property Type		Number					
Application Number: 1		12743305					
PCT Number:		DE0801885			<u> </u>		
Fax Number: (631)474-5374							
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.							
Phone:	(631)474-5373						
EDSchindler@att.net, EdwinSchindler@gmail.com, Email: EdwinSchindler@yahoo.com, info@mainpat.de,					OP		
poe@mainpat.de							
Correspondent Name: Edwin D. So							
Address Line 1:	4 High Oaks Court, P. O. Box 4259						
Address Line 4: Huntington, NEW YORK 11743-0777							
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Edwin D. Schindler				
Total Attachments: 2 source=Carsten Kramer, Pat. Appl. 12-743,305-Assignment (5-20-2011)#page1.tif source=Carsten Kramer, Pat. Appl. 12-743,305-Assignment (5-20-2011)#page2.tif							

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS, RAINER VOLK, a citizen of the Federal Republic of Germany,
residing at Buchwaldstrasse 1 A, 97264 Holzkirchhausen, Federal Republic of Germany;
ANDRÉ UHL, a citizen of the Federal Republic of Germany, residing at Mädelhofer
Strasse 16 A, 97295 Waldbrunn, Federal Republic of Germany; and, CARSTEN
KRÄMER, a citizen of the Federal Republic of Germany, residing at Eugen-BüttnerStrasse 5, 97828 Marktheidenfeld, Federal Republic of Germany, hereinafter referred to
as "ASSIGNORS," have invented and own a certain invention entitled: "MULTIPLEX
GROUPING DEVICE," for which Letters Patent of the United States was filed as P.C.T.
International Application No. PCT/DE2008/001885 on November 14, 2008, designating
the United States, and entered into the United States National Phase, pursuant to 35
U.S.C. §371, and accorded United States Patent Application Serial No. 12/743,305; and,

WHEREAS, ELAU GmbH, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, having its offices at Dillberg 12, 97828 Marktheidenfeld, Federal Republic of Germany, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division,

PATENT REEL: 026313 FRAME: 0897

continuation-in-part, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been, or will be, made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment and sale;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, have hereunto set hand and seal this <u>12th</u> day of May, 2011. , **2000**K

×	×	
Rainer Volk, Inventor		

.

Andrè Uhl, Inventor

Carsten Krämer, Inventor

-2-

х

RECORDED: 05/20/2011